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Introduction

Students Satisfaction survey (SSS) plays an important role in the betterment of an
institution. The IQAC of the college conducts Students Satisfaction Survey (SSS)
every year to assess the teaching- learning process.

Methodology

The SSS was conducted by forwarding the Google form link to the students. The
data collected in the Google drive folder of IQAC was used for analysis

Conclusion
The survey was attended by 90 students during the academic year 2019-20. The

analysis of the SSS data was prepared and uploaded in college website The
Statistical Analysis Charts are also included in the appendix.
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Appendix:
1.Name of the department

90 responses
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Biochemistry and i... BSc Biochemistry... Biochemistry and I... Bsc.mathematics Electronics computer...

B.com Biochemistry And I...  Bsc biochemistry a.. Commerce biochemistry and i...

2. What degree program are you pursuing now?

90 responses

Msc 0 (0%)
BSc 87 (96.7%)
B.Com 3(3.3%)
] 20 40 G0 a0 100

3. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?



90 responses

4 - 3510 100% 42 [46.7%)
3-7T0to B4%
2— 5510 69% 16 (17.8%)
1- 30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%
1] 10 20 30 40 50

4. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

90 responses

4 —Thoroughly 37 (41.1%)
3 — Satisfactarily 50 (55.6%)
2 — Poorly

1 — Indifferently

0 —Won't teach at all

5. How well were the teachers able to communicate?



90 responses

4 - Always efiective G0 (66.7%)
3 - Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily

1- Generally ineffactive

0—“ery poor communication

0 20 40 Lill]

6. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as

90 responses

4— Excellent 38 (42.2%)

3 —Very good 34 (37.8%)

2 — Good 19{21.1%)

1-Fair

0— Poor

7. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers

90 responses

4 — Always fair 47 (52.2%)

3 — Usually fair 35 (33.9%)
2 — Sometimeas unfair

1 = Usually unfair

0— Unfair



8. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?

o0 responses

4 - Every time 41 (45.6%)

3 = Usually 36 (40%)

2 — Occasionally/Sometimes 11 (12.2%)
1—Rarely

0— Mever

0 10 20 30 40 50

9. The institute takes an active interest in promoting internships, student exchange,
field visit opportunities for students. 120 responses

90 rezponses

4 — Regularly 40 (44.4%)

3 —Often 32 (35.6%)

2 — Somstimes 16 (17.8%)

1 —Rarely

0— MNever

10. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in
cognitive, social and emotional growth. 120 responses



90 responses

4 — Significantly
3 —Nery well 37 (41.1%)
2 - Moderately

1 - Marginally

0— Mot at all

40

11. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow

90 responses

4 — Strongly agree 32 (35.6%)
3 —Agree 40 (44.4%)
2 — Meutral

1 - Dizagree

0— Strongly disagree

12. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes, and
program outcomes.



o0 responses

4 — Every time

3= Usually

2— Qccasionally/Sometimes

1 - Rarely

01— MNever

41 (45.6%)

36 (40%)

1 (12.2%)

10 20 30 40 50

13. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.

90 responses

4 — Every time

3 = Usually

2 — Occasionally/Sometimes

1 - Rarely

0 -1 don't have a mentor

30 (43.3%)

41 (45.6%)

10 20 30 40 50

14. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications

90 responses

4 — Every time

3 — Usually

2 — Qccasionally/Sometimes

i- Rarely

0 — MNever

43 (47.3%)

38 (42.2%)

10 20 30 40 50



15. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them
120 responses

90 responses

4 — Every time 39 (43.3%)

3 — Usually 36 (40%)

2 = Qccasionally/Sometimes 14 (15.6%)

1—Rarely

0 — Neaver

0 10 20 a0 40

16. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and
continuous quality improvement of the teaching-learning process.

90 responses

Strongly disagree 19 (21.1%)
Disagree

Meutral

35 (38.9%)

Agree

Strongly agree

A0

17. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning,
participative learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning
experiences.



90 responses

4 —To a great extent 36 (40%)

3 - Moderate 35 (38.9%)

2 — Some what 14 (15.6%)

1 =Yery little

0 — Mot at all

18. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.

90 responses

Stronaly disaaree
Disagree

Meutral

30 (33.3%)

Agree

Strongly agree

19. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills, and
employability skills to make you ready for the world of work.



90 respanses

4 —To a great extent 36 (40%)
3 - Moderate 43 (47.3%)
2 — Some what
1 ="ery little
0 — Mot at all
50

20. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia,
etc. while teaching.

90 responses

4 — Above 90% 30 (33.3%)

3-70-89% 35 (40%)
2-50-69% 14 (15.6%)
1-30-49%

0 - Below 29%

21. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
120 responses



00 responses

4 =Strongly agree 38 (42 2%)

3—Agres 36 (40%)

2 — Meutral 15 (16.7%)
1—Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

General Suggestions:

e No

e Qgive more importance in previous year questions workout

e lab sessions needs more improvements

e Find what students wants, not what teachers have.

e must repair water purifiers, must repair computers in lab, please make sure
that teachers are not taking care in the personal life of students....

e Please remove the damaged boards in classrooms and place new one.

e Please clear the problems of computers in computer lab.

e Please clear the damages of water purifier in campus.

e please stop shouting towards the students

e Please ask reason to the students who are coming late to the college if it is
relevet then let them enter into the class

e we need a new green board,and a dustbin.

e nop

e DEMOLISH THE CURRENT COLLEGE BUILDING AND REBUILD THE
COLLEGE WITH A GOOD INFRASTRUCTURE,WE NEED GOOD
GROUND,GOOD BATHROOM FACILITIES,GOOD CLASS ROOM,GOOD
AUDITORIUM AND ALSO NEED SOME BASIC FACILITIES FOR CAMP
PURPOSES..............

e nothing to say.....excellent campus...i cant explain the life in sac..Thank
You....

e Already said to principal



please reduce shouting for unwanted issues

clear the boards in classrooms,reduce the volume while taking classes
Very nice teching methods which will be more effective for the students and
so help ful for our studies

A more big campus. Mike should be introduced in classes for effective
hearing. Uniform should be enforced.

Suggestions for an uniform 2. Provide better facility 3. Development of
canteen

need a good lab facility 2.we want a proper uniform 3.need to improve our
sports activities

Interactive learning Genuine classes Provide positive vibe

Interactive learning genuine classes. Provide positive vibe in class
Semester system of examination has to be avoided instead yearly
examinations to be followed . More study related trips and visits required.
Semester system should be avoided

Facilities available in the laboratory can be improved

Refer previous year questions also

.try to give more smartclasses

introduce googleclassrooms to more peoples

always keep in touch with notes

Making teaching more interactive

Finish up subjects 2 weeks before examination

Teaching and learning should be more interactive /openup/
communicative..

It doesn't matter how the college structure is, it mainly depends hoe the
teaching and learning surroundings are... In a nutshell its kinda
splendiferous to study here...

Don't compromise one person over the other. Not everyone is the same.
The classes are all good. All but one or two teachers are super @

Make sure that all students study well

Our institution provides a good learning experience.

Make students more interactive

Ntg

Nothing to say, excellent campus, | can explain the life in SAC,, Thank you
Nothing to say



find positiveness of student's rather than finding negatives better teaching
faculty need better campus atmosphere

Students are not supposed to use Smartphone and the internet even at
home? C'mon! It's 2020. If you're offended when someone speaks out, OK

BOOMER!

Forcing students to mug up syntax and technical jargons won't do any
good to the students. Rather it worsens the learning experience. Trust me,
some subjects, especially programming aren't supposed to be taught this
way Ps: Programming is a nightmare to the whole class only because of
poor teaching. Its not because the students are from regular science
stream

Dear SAC staff, please be respectful to your students; they're not lesser
than you by any means
Smart class != Big display and slideshows are not teleprompters

It's too strict for a place where adults study. Our Kindergarten used to
allow more freedom
very good
Very good
Keep closer to the students
good canteen
Good canteen
Very good experience
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